THE DATASHEET OF
MX584TH
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Not Recommended for New Designs
This product was manufactured for Maxim by an outside wafer foundry
using a process that is no longer available.  It is not recommended for
new designs. The data sheet remains available for existing users.
A Maxim replacement or an industry second-source may be available.

1
Pin Configuration
Ordering Information
RFB
VREF
2.4kΩ
GNDCOMMON
-15V -5V REFERENCE FOR CMOS DAC
0 TO 5V
OUT2
0.01µF OUT1
10V
5V
VOUT
+VS 1
2
-5V4
8
MX7533
MX584
MAX400
Typical Operating Circuit
19-1115; Rev 2; 11/04
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-PACKAGE ERROR
MX584JH 0°C to +70°C 8 TO-99 Can ±30mV
MX584KH 0°C to +70°C 8 TO-99 Can ±10mV
MX584JN 0°C to +70°C 8 PDIP ±30mV
MX584KN 0°C to +70°C 8 PDIP ±10mV
MX584JCSA 0°C to +70°C 8 SO ±30mV
MX584KCSA 0°C to +70°C 8 SO ±10mV
MX584JESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO ±30mV
MX584KESA -40°C to +85°C 8 SO ±10mV
MX584JC/D 0°C to +70°C 8 Dice ±30mV
MX584SH -55°C to +125°C 8 TO-99 Can ±30mV
MX584TH -55°C to +125°C 8 TO-99 Can ±10mV
MX584SQ -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP ±30mV
MX584TQ -55°C to +125°C 8 CERDIP ±10mV
M
X
5
8